
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 9, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 2
ADULT

8986495

8978434

8980347

8978645

8977030

8971346

8977735

8977599

8922602

8976446

8964752

8983671

8983672

8978619

8977483

8973787

Case

AL-SAYAGHI, MOHAMMED YAHTA

BADAWA, ABDULLAH

BLAGDON, PHILIP HAROLD

CAL, BILAL

CHAUHAN, ANKIT

DONASCO, PHOEBE MAE

GALLAGHER, ALEXANDER J

JOHNSON, GUYLEIGH SHONDA

LI, SHAN

MACQUARRIE, KAITLYN DAWN

MARTELL, STEPHEN PAUL

SINGH, SUKHMANPREET

SINGH, SUKHMANPREET

SOUMARO, MOUSSA

STERLING, AKEEL NIQUAN

WHITE, TAMIKO

Name

1033792-1

927951-5

1028089-2

1034634-1

1025533-2

1030074-1

1031502-1

1031453-1

1023324-1

929127-1

369935-20

1034194-1

1034194-1

970985-1

983349-1

594385-34

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106B(1)(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 201(9)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 200(3)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 145(4)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 9, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 3
ADULT

8961638

8937142

8937139

8957816

8977534

8964927

8977533

8992134

8991024

8991622

8958007

8929777

8929767

8929768

8929776

8928205

8928204

8918798

8923184

Case

AL HOUSHAN, NOOR

ARAB, JOSEPH C

ARAB, JOSEPH C

BITAR, AHMAD ABRAHAM

INNES, NOAH KELE

KARENZI, LILIANE UWAMWEZ

MACDONALD, ROBERT COLL

MALAHFJI, SARA

OKIHIRO, JONATHAN N

OKUNOLA, FERANMI OLAJIDE

SINGH, SIMRANJOT

SPARKS, EZEKIEL BERNARD

SPARKS, EZEKIEL BERNARD

SPARKS, EZEKIEL BERNARD

SPARKS, EZEKIEL BERNARD

TABIRI, EMMANUEL KOTI

TABIRI, EMMANUEL KOTI

THOMPSON, ROMAN ELROY

VIKRAM SINGH, NONE

Name

1031611-1

563147-7

563147-7

988247-2

911407-2

956972-3

218478-12

1036573-1

523200-8

1034681-1

1029963-1

474004-7

474004-7

474004-7

474004-7

1021921-1

1021921-1

616346-32

1017781-1

Person

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 20(2)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 80(F)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


