

Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 9, 2026
In Halifax Night Court 2

ADULT

Case	Name	Person	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age
		Alias					Mnths
8986495	AL-SAYAGHI, MOHAMMED YAHTA	1033792-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8978434	BADAWA, ABDULLAH	927951-5	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8980347	BLAGDON, PHILIP HAROLD	1028089-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8978645	CAL, BILAL	1034634-1	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8977030	CHAUHAN, ANKIT	1025533-2	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8971346	DONASCO, PHOEBE MAE	1030074-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8977735	GALLAGHER, ALEXANDER J	1031502-1	MVA 106B(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8977599	JOHNSON, GUYLEIGH SHONDA	1031453-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8922602	LI, SHAN	1023324-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8976446	MACQUARRIE, KAITLYN DAWN	929127-1	MVA 201(9)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8964752	MARTELL, STEPHEN PAUL	369935-20	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8983671	SINGH, SUKHMANPREET	1034194-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8983672	SINGH, SUKHMANPREET	1034194-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8978619	SOUMARO, MOUSSA	970985-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8977483	STERLING, AKEEL NIQUAN	983349-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8973787	WHITE, TAMIKO	594385-34	MVA 145(4)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	

Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 9, 2026
In Halifax Night Court 3

ADULT

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8961638	AL HOUSHAN, NOOR	1031611-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8937142	ARAB, JOSEPH C	563147-7	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8937139	ARAB, JOSEPH C	563147-7	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8957816	BITAR, AHMAD ABRAHAM	988247-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8977534	INNES, NOAH KELE	911407-2	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8964927	KARENZI, LILIANE UWAMWEZ	956972-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8977533	MACDONALD, ROBERT COLL	218478-12	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8992134	MALAHFJI, SARA	1036573-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8991024	OKIHIRO, JONATHAN N	523200-8	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8991622	OKUNOLA, FERANMI OLAJIDE	1034681-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8958007	SINGH, SIMRANJOT	1029963-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8929777	SPARKS, EZEKIEL BERNARD	474004-7	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8929767	SPARKS, EZEKIEL BERNARD	474004-7	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8929768	SPARKS, EZEKIEL BERNARD	474004-7	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8929776	SPARKS, EZEKIEL BERNARD	474004-7	MVA 80(F)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8928205	TABIRI, EMMANUEL KOTI	1021921-1	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8928204	TABIRI, EMMANUEL KOTI	1021921-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8918798	THOMPSON, ROMAN ELROY	616346-32	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923184	VIKRAM SINGH, NONE	1017781-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	